

MEASCNA

MEETING MINUTES

DATE: 3/6/23 GSR PRESENT 16

Trusted Servants: Doug H, Angie H, Jeannette V, Sam S, Heather M

Subcommittee Chairs: Doug H, Katie O, Dave C, Angel M, Brandon H, Tyler G, William V

Subcommittee Reports

- Literature- Doug - see report
- Treasurer- Doug - see report
- Merchandise- Doug - none
- Activities- Katie O
Report on website. St Patrick's function coming up- flier posted on Facebook and website. Some groups donated drinks and most positions filled.
- H&I- Dave C
Positions filled for scheduled meetings. Attendance has been good with members. Jackie H
Gave the jail a couple copies of NA literature to keep at the jail for meetings. Guards have been telling woman that our meetings are "church". That is causing some concern for our members. Reaching out to clarify this issue- these are NA meetings NOT church. Also asking for inmates to be let out at a reasonable time to stay on time for the meetings. We still encourage members to get involved!
- RCM- Angel
April 1st is our next Regional meeting. Can Area/Treasurer provide the check for our quarterly donation from Area to Regional.
- Outreach- William V
Making some mystery attendance to local meetings. Working on attending more meetings.
- Scheduling- Brandon
Updated schedules passed out and up to date on the website. Will work on posting everything from Area at a reasonable time before next Area meetings.
- PR- No report

Old Business

Tim- Made a Motion for Area donate a starter pack (JFT 1, Basic Text 2, Living Clean 2) To the Womans Courage House.

***MOTION 23-4 voted and PASSED

Jessi- Fairfield Co Common Pleas Court was asking Area to donate soft text literature. Jackie has been holding and bringing in literature to and from the meetings within the jail for meetings. We may leave a couple copies for them to use.

Tim received the starter kit.

New Business

Angel \$61.95 for quarterly Area to donate to Regional.

***MOTION 23-5 to increase our quarterly donation from Area to Regional to \$100.

MOTION PASSED 15 for and 1 Abstained.

Katie O Suggestions on Venues for our Free Summer Function. Text, call or email.

~Jackie H keep in mind venues book up quickly.

Open Forum

Heather M Speaker from Columbus is coming to share at We Do Recovers monthly anniversary meeting (last Saturday of each month).

Doug Please call ahead with orders for us to get ready, i.e literature, key tags, medallions. Alos, World has made some changes in the new year. White key tags no longer look white. They are similar to the translucency to the moon glow key tags.

William Last Area meeting we discussed having a Service Workshop event. Our home group (Clean and Serene) has gotten together to discuss a venue and some other details to make this event happen. Will keep everyone posted on this. Home groups will be encouraged to participate. Fliers will be posted when a venue is secured.

Area Report March-2023

What's Going On

St Patty's Day - Pretty much good to go. Just a couple positions open and we have some donations from groups.

Flier is out & has been announced.

What's Coming Up

St Patty's Day - 3/18/23 at Neal Ave

	Debits	Credits	Balance
1			1838.93
1 Vince		238.50	2077.43
1 Chatten		31.50	2108.93
6 Victor		105.90	2214.83
6 Lisa		5.00	2219.83
6 Angie		15.00	2234.83
6 Hope is found here		25.50	2260.33
6 WINA		24.00	2284.33
6 We Care		196.90	2481.23
6 Never Alone		26.50	2507.73
6 We Do Recover		70.00	2577.73
6 Freedom Through		7.80	2585.53
6 Love You & God		49.70	2635.23
10 John		191.25	2826.48
11 George		26.00	2852.48
13 Chad		15.00	2867.48
13 Carl		12.00	2879.48
16 Twin City		57.40	2936.88
17 Daniel		57.70	2994.58
17 WSO	1156.89		1837.69
18 Lisa		15.00	1852.69
20 Party		74.00	1926.69
20 Brent		48.50	1975.19
22 another chance		177.50	2152.69
23 Jackie		5.00	2157.69
Totals	1156.89	1475.65	2157.69

Jan-23	\$168.00
Feb-23	\$98.00
Mar-23	\$110.00
Apr-23	
May-23	
Jun-23	
Jul-23	
Aug-23	
Sep-23	
Oct-23	
Nov-23	
Dec-23	

Total \$376.00